	06-24	-1999 _	Q53578
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	.99		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
0.13	10107	5426	
To the Honorable Commi			ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i		2. Name and address of	
Marc CARTIGNY, Alexandr EL HAYSOUFI, Laurent GIF MARTIN, Jean-Rene ROUSS		ALCATEL 54, rue La Boéție 6 75008 Paris, France	
Additional name(s) of convey		for a second	
□ yes I no		N	and the second s
3. Nature of Conveyance:		and the second	MI (036-525
🗹 Assignment 🛛	Merger	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names		🗆 yes	⊠ no
□ Other		2	
Execution Date: June 1, May 4. Application number(s) or			
	l together with a new application	h, the execution date of th	e application is:
A. Paten	t Application No.(s) 09/276,670	·,	B. Patent No.(s)
	-		
Additional numbers attach			☑ No lications and registration involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			1
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, M 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, M Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-321	1.W.	connection with this Ass	.41): \$40.00 Please charge any underpayment in signment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. to be charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account No.	. 19-4880
	DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
David J. Cushing	Reg. No.	28 703	June 18, 1999 Date
.David J. Cushing	, Keg. 110.	20,705	Date
TOTAL NUMBER	OF PAGES COMPRISING C	OVER SHEET, ATTA	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/			
	Do not de	etach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorde	Box	rmation to: Patents and Trademark Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	xs
1271799 SARAYA 00000034 0927 123581	40.00 EP	2 <u>2</u>	

Assignment

Whereas I/We

Marc CARTIGNY, Alexandra DORE-MICHAELIS, Jamal EL HAYSOUFI, Laurent GIRARDEAU, Maurice MARTIN, Jean-René ROUSSEAU

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TERMINALS INTO A PRIVATE TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor identified by Attorney Docket No. **101618/MA/MCD**

Whereas, ALCATEL

54, rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, France

hereinafter called assignee,

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>09/276,670</u>, filed <u>March 26, 1999</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: 176199	s/
	Mare CARTIGNY
Date: 20/05/99	S/ Dové Richaëlis
	Alexandra DORE-MICHAELIS
Date : 20/05/99	s/ of selles
	Jamal EL HATSOUFI
Date : 25 (05/99	S/
,	Laurent GIRARDEAU
Date: 80/25/95	s t
	Maurice MARTIN
Date: 1 /06/99.	5/
	Jeph René ROUSSEAU

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

F:\solle\fu101618\US\DEPOT\assignm.dua

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 06/18/1999